
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

44 
62X 

32 
23 

161 
813 
995 
47X 
998 

56 
180 
125 

16X 
63 
21 
69 

114 
227 
901 
596 
750 
829 
77X 
743 

83 

Name 

Brenden Ketelsen 
Andy DiBrino 
Keir Leonhardt 
Zach Harrington 
Sahar Zvik 
Jesse Sims 
Charles Coyston 
Jeremy Taubman 
Garrett Graves 
Conner Brown 
Mitchell Hall 
Brandie Cox 

Emily Grana 
Andre Castanos 
Bridgette LeBer 
Gerardo Flores 
Christopher Goelz 
Orel Madar 
Michael Prichinello 
Phelim Kavanagh 
Stuart Clotworthy 
Jesse Carter 
Miles Beacham 
Jansher Ashraf 
Chad Pocher 

Class 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Expert 600 Superbike 

Make 

2022 Kawasaki ZX6R 
2022 KTM 890 Duke R 
2012 Yamaha R6 
2017 Yamaha r6 

2019 Yamaha R6 
2007 Yamaha R6 
2006 Yamaha YZF R6 
2012 Yamaha R6 
2008 Yamaha R6 
2017 Yamaha YZF-R6 
2020 Suzuki GSXR 600 

2018 Suzuki GSXR6 
2019 Yamaha R6 
2017 Yamaha R6 
2015 Kawasaki Ninja 636 
2005 Kawasaki Ninja 636 
2021 Kawasaki ZX6R 
2020 Yamaha R6 
2019 Yamaha YRF-R6 
2007 Yamaha R6 
2019 Kawasaki ZX-6R 
2009 Yamaha R6 
2017 Yamaha YZF R6 
2013 Trium ph D aytona  675R 

Best Tm 

1:46.048 
1:48.418 
1:50.305 
1:48.820 
1:50.391 
1:51.888 
1:55.547 
1:55.745 
1:55.046 
1:55.865 
1:55.712 
1:56.011 

1:58.854 
2:19.819 
2:22.326 

Total Tm 

14:33.214 
14:49.649 
14:56.255 
15:06.445 
15:08.136 
15:18.767 
15:39.548 
15:40.629 
15:41.360 
15:44.666 
15:48.560 
15:50.103 

10:13.160 
4:52.400 
2:33.927 

Sponsor 

C T  r a c i n g ,  P C P  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  G r a v e s  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  K e y e s  R a c i n g ,  M C T e c h ,  F l e x  R a c i n g ,  A r a i  A m e r i c a s ,  W o  

B o m b a y  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  P a p a  &  B a r k l e y ,  D r i v e n ,  H u s t l e  H a r d  R a c i n g ,  C a r b o n i n ,  M o t o 4 L i f e  R a c i n g ,  C T  
BPR Tuning, E/T Racing 

Race Pace Motorsports 

G a r y  a n d  S t a c y  W e l b o r n -  H i g h  M a i n t e n a n c e  S a l o n ,  M a n s f i e l d  T e x a s .  M o t o l i b e r t y ,  A d d i s o n  T e x a s .  M 4  E x h a  

S k a g i t  P o w e r s p o r t s / R y n o  P o w e r / P T H  R a c i n g  O i l  
AG NETWORK CABLING 
Capital One Credit Card 

C a r t e r s @ t h e T r a c k ,  D u n l o p ,  B e l l  H e l m e t s ,  
D r i v e n ,  O G IO , S l i c k  P r o d u c t s ,  G o P r o  

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/13/2023 5:06:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Gx2 

Race Director:  Daniel Mole 

www.race-cra.com 

SPONSORED BY CTML CONSULTANTS, LLC / BETTER CALL SY 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California RoadRace Association 

Margin of Victory 

16.435 

Avg. Speed 

88.391 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.048 

Best Speed 

90.978 

Best Lap by 

44 - Brenden Ketelsen 

 

CRA Round 1 @ Buttonwillow Feb 11-12, 23 

Sun Race 11: 11 Carter’s @ The Track Expert 600 Superbike 

Sun Race 11: 11 Carter’s @ The Track Expert 600 Superbike - 1 

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:15:43 

Buttonwillow Raceway Park 2.680 miles 

2/12/2023 13:15 


